SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007 CC 8310-8314/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2006 in MFA No. 3420/2005 & CW No. 3422/2005 & CW No. 3424/2005 & CW No. 3425/2005 & CW No. 3430/2005 (LAC) of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KARNATAKA WATER SUPPLY & DRAINAGE BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJINAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1-5 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 10/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

Mr. H.N. Shashidharan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

In the meantime, payment of enhanced compensation amount awarded by the High Court is stayed.

(PAWAN KUMAR) COURT MASTER (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com