8 COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008 CC 7984-7987/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2005 in MFA No. 2769/2002 & MFA No. 2770/2002 & MFA No. 2772/2002 & MFA No. 2773/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

EXEC.ENGINEER, K.U.W.S.& D.BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.SHIVANA GOUDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1-4 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

Mr. H.N. Sashidhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$

 $\hbox{ Issue notice both on the application for condonation} \\ \\ \hbox{delay as well as on the SLPs.}$

List this matter with SLP(C)No.19903-07/2006.

(Pawan Kumar) Court Master (Anand Singh) Court Master

www.ecourtsing

www.ecourtsindia.com