SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).19903-19906/2007

M.SHIVANA GOUDA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSTT.COMMR.& LAND ACQN.OFFR.BELLARY&ANR

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)No.18520-18523/2008

Date: 03/03/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv. Mr. Azeem Kalebudde, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Gautham, Adv. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UI

In S 20-23/2008 Ld. counsel for steps against the respondents SLP(C)No.18520-23/2008 petitioner has not taken of last opportunity granted. Counsel for petitioner seeks further time. I am inclined to more opportunity of three weeks time as a last chance on the condition that he deposits Rs.500/- in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee as cost within three If steps are not taken within three weeks and file proof. weeks, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber without any further order. If steps taken, issue notice. Await return of notice.

List the matter on 14.4.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com